



11500 ROOSEVELT BLVD., BLDG. D Philadelphia, PA 19116-3080
PHONE 215.673.RICE ♦ FAX 215.673.2616 ♦ TOLL FREE 1-800-232-6022 ♦ Website: www.iriceco.com

SPECIFICATION SHEET

ITEM KEY: ICDDL2

PRODUCT NAME: DULCE DE LECHE ICE CREAM BASE

DESCRIPTION: A dulce de leche flavored ice cream base, dark brown in color with characteristic cooked dairy notes.

INGREDIENT LIST: Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (milk solids, cane sugar), Water, Grade A Pasteurized Heavy Cream, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Contains 2% or less of the following: Caramel Color, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (used as preservative)

LOT CODING: Manufacturing date expressed as:
DDD - YY - B
(Julian Date) (Year) (Batch #)

MICROBIOLOGY:

- Standard Plate Count: 1000/G. Max
- Yeast & Mold: 50/G. Max
- Salmonella: Negative
- E. Coli: Negative

STORAGE: Ambient Temperature

CONTAINER: 22 Lb Net Weight 2 Gallon Plastic Pails

KOSHER STATUS: O.U. Approved Facility (Certificate available on request)

ALLERGENS: Contains: Milk

Bruce Hanley
Director of Quality Control
I. Rice & Co.



Date Printed
11-09-2020

I. Rice & Co 11500 Roosevelt Blvd. Building D, Philadelphia, PA 19116

Nutrition Analysis Report (100 grams)

ITEM CODE: ICDDL2

PRODUCT: DULCE DE LECHE ICE CREAM BASE

Calories kCal 244.50

Total Fat grams 2.85

Saturated Fat grams 1.78

Monounsaturated Fat grams 0.03

Polyunsaturated Fat grams 0.00

Trans Fat grams 0.11

Cholesterol mg 12.00

Sodium mg 162.05

Total Carbohydrate grams 51.79

Total Sugar grams 37.99

Added Sugar grams 33.11

Sugar Alcohols grams 0.00

Total Fiber grams 0.07

Dietary Fiber grams 0.07

Non-Dietary Fiber grams 0.00

Other Carbohydrate grams 13.73

Protein grams 3.00

Potassium mg 33.55

Vitamin D µg 1.80

Calcium mg 121.29

Iron mg 0.05

Ash grams 0.44

Water grams 41.66

THE NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION GIVEN IS APPROXIMATE AND DERIVED BY CALCULATIONS BASED UPON AVAILABLE REFERENCE DATA.

I. Rice & Co 11500 Roosevelt Blvd. Building D, Philadelphia, PA 19116